

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Resolution of Road Closure for the Georgetown Annual Christmas Parade of Lights

WHEREAS, the Georgetown Rotary Club (sponsor) desires to hold the Annual Christmas "Parade of Lights" on Saturday, December 5, 2009, on Main Street in Georgetown in El Dorado County, and

WHEREAS, said sponsor has applied for a parade permit pursuant to Vehicle Code 21102(e), Ordinance Code §12.37.010 et seq., and County Resolution 110-79, in order to restrict usage of Main Street and Harkness Street in Georgetown during this parade event to participants only.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Main Street between Highway 193 and Harkness Street and Harkness Street from Main Street to South Street in Georgetown be fully closed on Saturday, December 5, 2009, from 2:00 PM to 8:00 PM, subject to the conditions set forth in Resolution No. 110-79 dated May 1, 1979, and subject to the conditions set forth in the Application for Road Closure submitted for this event.

This Resolution and the application with conditions shall together constitute the parade permit.

		Augas
۸.	TTEST	Ayes:
	uzanne Allen de Sanchez	Noes:
		Absent:
Ci	lerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent.
В	y	
•	Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors
10	CERTIFY THAT:	
TH	HE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRE	CT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
		CT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
D/ A1	ATE	
D/ A1 St	ATE ITEST: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez,	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado